506072667 05/22/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6119382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHAW DIXON, LLC	05/21/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PMC LIQUIFLO EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	
Street Address:	443 NORTH AVENUE	
City:	GARWOOD	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07027	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D644555

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166211113
Email: ip@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: BONNIE M. SMITH
Address Line 1: 1621 EUCLID AVENUE

Address Line 2: 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIQU.5PUS01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BONNIE M. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Bonnie M. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2020

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2020-05-22\_Patent\_Agreement\_for\_Recordation#page1.tif source=2020-05-22\_Patent\_Agreement\_for\_Recordation#page2.tif source=2020-05-22\_Patent\_Agreement\_for\_Recordation#page3.tif

PATENT 506072667 REEL: 052733 FRAME: 0618

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS:

NAME, STATE OF INCORPORATION AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNOR SHAW DIXON, LLC 25190 Bernwood Drive Bonita Springs, Florida 34135

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents and patent applications set forth on the attached Exhibit A, and the inventions thereof.

WHEREAS:

NAME, STATE OF INCORPORATION AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE LIQUIFLO EQUIPMENT COMPANY 443 North Avenue Garwood, New Jersey 07027

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), has acquired or is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said patents and patent applications and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for the good and valuable consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 19, 2020, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said inventions so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof, said patents, said patent applications, and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and including the right to claim priority of any prior filed foreign application.

NAME OF ASSIGNOR SHAW DIXON, LLC

Date: 11/11/2 A/AUAU

Name: Jim Driscoll Title: Vice President

Accepted:

LIQUIFLO EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Date:\_\_\_*5/4/\_2020\_\_* 

Name: Richard Picut Title: President

PATENT

REEL: 052733 FRAME: 0619

## **EXHIBIT A**

# Shaw Dixon, LLC March 6, 2020

## **Patents**

Patent	No.	Country
BRUSHLESS TRANSFER PUMP MOTOR WITH HALL EFFECT SWITCH - Registered	2014209656	Australia
BRUSHLESS TRANSFER PUMP MOTOR WITH HALL EFFECT SWITCH – Examination report received	14743036.7	EU
SYSTEM, APPARATUS, AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING A MOTOR - Registered	9,825,561	USA
ROTARY LOBE PUMP WITH WIPER BLADES – Registered	9,062,675	USA
TRANSFER PUMP – Registered	D644,555	USA

R. Piert

#### CHECK APPROPRIATE STATUTE:

TYPE all information except signature

☑ Title 14A:2-2.1(2) New Jersey Business Corporation Act (File in DUPLICATE)

☐ Title 15A:2-3(b) New Jersey Nonprofit Corporation Act (File in TRIPLICATE)

OCT 14 1992

#### REGISTRATION OF ALTERNATE NAME

(For Use by Domestic and Foreign, Profit and Nonprofit Corporations)

Pursuant to the provisions of the appropriate Statute, checked above, of the New Jersey Statutes, the undersigned corporation

DANIEL J. DALTON Secretary of State

hereby applies for the registration of an Alternate Name in New Jersey for a period of five (5) years, and for that purpose submits the following application: PMC Liquiflo Equipment Co, Inc. Name of Corporation \_\_ 0100226702 2. Corporation Number \_ Set Forth state of Original Incorporation New Jersey 3. May 10, 1984 Date of Incorporation \_\_\_\_ Date of Authorization (Foreign) Alternate Name to be Used Liquiflo Equipment Co. The Character or Nature of the Particular Business/Activity to be Conducted using the Alternate Name is: MANUFACTURE + SALE OF PUMPS AND PROCESS EQUIPMENT The Corporation Intends to Use the Alternate Name in this State. 8. The Corporation has not previously used the Alternate Name in this State in violation of this Statute, or; if it has, the month and year in which it commenced such use is Frederick R. Picut Name \_\_ (Print Above Name) Chairman of the Board Title (Must be Ch. of Bd. Pres. or Vice Pres.)

The purpose of this form is to simplify the filing requirements of the Secretary of State and does not replace the need for competent legal advice.

> ALL-STATE LEGAL SUPPLY CO One Parte Office, Cranford, N. J. 07016

3595—CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION OF ALTERNATE NAME (Domestic or Foreign Corporation) Revised 12/88

RECORDED: 05/22/2020

GR ST-1

REEL: 052733 FRAME: 0621